

Appendix 4

King's Park Community Council **Balance: £90,439**

Ideas/proposals	NIFF Ref	Priority	Cost (if known)	Balance if funded
Steps Kingsdyke to Montford	07-073		£8,000	£82,439
Path between Ardmay Cres and Kingswood Drive	07-074		£17,000	£65,439
				£65,439

No Active CC.
Wider AP to
decide on
projects

**Langside, Battlefield & Camphill
Community Council**

Balance: £69,135

Ideas/proposals	NIFF Ref	Priority	Cost (if known)	Balance if funded
Footway Improvements - Ledard, Cathkin, Sinclair	07-013		£13,000	£56,135
Footway Improvements - Ledard, Braemar	07-014		£13,000	£43,135
Footway Improvements - Overdale	07-015		£40,000	£3,135
Upgrade Langside Monument	07-017		£40,000	-£36,865
Langside Avenue Crossing	07-020		£65,000	-£101,865

?Split With
Shawlands and
Strathbungo

Lighting QP Zebra Crossing	07-038		£10,500	-£112,365
Pedestrian Crossing- Langside Avenue at Ivory	07-052		£75,000	-£187,365
Benches/Planters - Tantallon, Woodford St	07-057			
Seating/Greening - Langside Halls	07-041			
Pedestrian Crossing- Langside Road, QP Plant Nursery	07-054		£0	
				-£187,365

?Split With
Shawlands and
Strathbungo

Costings
Provided for
Individual Items
- CC to
Specify.

Sanctuary
Housing are
providing -
Remove

Mount Florida Community Council Balance: £133,618

Ideas/proposals	NIFF Ref	Priority	Cost (if known)	Balance if funded
Installation of Trees. Bolton Drive, Clincart Road, Florida Street and McLellan Street.	07-076		£299,500	-£165,882
MUGA Cathkin Park	07-077		£150,000	-£315,882
				£133,618
				-£165,882

Estimate provided

Estimate provided

Toryglen Community Council Balance: £245,635

Ideas/proposals	NIFF Ref	Priority	Cost (if known)	Balance if funded
Door Shutters -Geoff Shaw Centre	07-079	1	£25,000	£220,635
Request for LED Lighting - Geoff Shaw Centre	07-046	2	£80,000	£140,635
Room Refurbs- Geoff Shaw Centre	07-045	3	£400,000	-£259,365
Playpark - Kerrylamont Avenue	07-059		£80,000	-£339,365
Beautification - Prospecthill Circus	07-064			-£339,365
Zoned Heating Control - Toryglen Community Base	07-068	1	£440,000	-£779,365
Roof Repairs - Toryglen Community Base.	07-069	2	£660,000	-£1,439,365
Car Park Resurfacing - Toryglen Community Base.	07-070	3	£800,000	-£2,239,365

Estimate provided

Estimate provided

Estimate provided

Estimate provided

?Land Purpose

Estimate provided

Estimate provided

Estimate provided

Toilet Facility Upgrade - Toryglen Community Base.	07-071		£75,000	-£2,314,365
Malls Mire Park Lighting	07-063a		£32,800	-£2,347,165

Estimate
provided
Estimate
provided

Cathcart, Merrylee and Muirend Community C Balance: £60,085

Ideas/proposals	NIFF Ref	Priority	Cost (if known)	Balance if funded
Improvements to Holmlea Playpark	07-050		£125,000	-£64,915
Biodiversity Improvements - Holmlea	07-051		£0	-£64,915
Fruit trees, bird boxes, signage	07-065		£7,700	-£72,615
Lighting - Holmlea Park	07-067		£45,700	-£118,315

BAU - Remove
Estimate
Provided
Estimate
Provided

Shawlands and Strathbungo Community Coun Balance: £5,919

Ideas/proposals	NIFF Ref	Priority	Cost (if known)	Balance if funded
Installation of Traffic Calming Measures	07-039	1	£6,250	-£331
Resurface Pavements on Skirving Street	07-037	2	£10,000	-£10,331
Langside Avenue Crossing	07-020		£65,000	-£75,331
Lighting QP Zebra Crossing	07-038		£10,500	-£85,831

Approved
Remove - as quota spent
Remove - as quota spent
Remove - as quota spent